# **Department of Legislative Services**

Maryland General Assembly 2000 Session

#### **FISCAL NOTE**

House Joint Resolution 10 (Washington County Delegation)
Commerce and Government Matters

### J. Louis Boublitz District Court Building

This joint resolution provides that the new Washington County District Court building shall be named after retired Judge J. Louis Boublitz.

## **Fiscal Summary**

**State Effect:** None. Naming the court building after J. Louis Boublitz would not affect governmental finances.

Local Effect: None.

**Small Business Effect:** None.

## **Analysis**

Current Law: The name of the new District Court building is not addressed in statute.

#### **Additional Information**

Prior Introductions: None.

**Cross File:** None.

Information Source(s): Judiciary (District Court of Maryland), Department of Legislative

Services

**Fiscal Note History:** First Reader - February 21, 2000

mld/jr

Analysis by: Claire E. Rooney

Direct Inquiries to:

John Rixey, Coordinating Analyst
(410) 946-5510
(301) 970-5510